— 1—
技术规格书B7/Technical Specification B7
• 产品概述/Product instruction
应用场景/Application
主要应用于箱式大储能、工商业储能、户用储能等领域，为储
能系统的电池PACK、PCS等器件提供功率传输。

One-piece right-angle terminal to prevent poor
connections
• 订货信息/Ordering information
订货信息/Ordering information
序号/
No.
产品名称/
Product name
产品编号/
Product code
颜色/
Color
对插键位/
Mating key
position
线规/
Cable
specification
备注/
Remarks
1
ESC-HPB400-095-PY插头
ESC-HPB400-095-PY plug
112030106986
橙色 /
Orange
40°
95mm²
产品尺寸图及头座对
插键位图详情见：产
品尺寸图及安装开孔
尺寸处/
For detailed product
dimension drawings
and plug-receptacle
mating keying
diagrams, please
refer to: Product
dimension drawings
& Mounting hole
dimensions
2
ESC-HPB400-095-PB插头
ESC-HPB400-095-PB plug
112030106985
黑色 /
Black
70°
3
ESC-HPB400-120-PY插头
ESC-HPB400-120-PY plug
112030106988
橙色 /
Orange
40°
120mm²
4
ESC-HPB400-120-PB插头
ESC-HPB400-120-PB plug
112030106987
黑色 /
Black
70°
5
ESC-HPB400-081-RY插座
ESC-HPB400-081-RY receptacle
112040107421
橙色 /
Orange
40° M8通孔/
M8 through
hole6
ESC-HPB400-081-RB插座
ESC-HPB400-081-RB receptacle

插头配套发货零件尺寸：
Plug accessory and dimensions:
订货信息/
Ordering information
配套信息/
Supporting information
产品名称/产品编号
Product name/Product number
M27尾螺母
M27 Tail nut
封线体
Cable seal
Φ22.6尾盖(黑)/
Φ22.6 Tail cover (black)
ESC-HPB400-095-PY插头/
ESC-HPB400-095-PY plug
112030106986
114069805422(橙色 /Orange ) 114050501767
— 4—
115980051401
ESC-HPB400-095-PB插头/
ESC-HPB400-095-PB plug
112030106985
114069805423(黑色 /Black )
ESC-HPB400-120-PB插头/
ESC-HPB400-120-PB plug
112030106987
114069805421(黑色 /Black )
114050501553
ESC-HPB400-120-PY插头/
ESC-HPB400-120-PY plug
112030106988
114069805418(橙色 /Orange )
插座外形尺寸：
Receptacle outline dimension:
(1).ESC-HPB400-081 插座系列： (2).ESC-HPB400-082-RY/B 插座系列：
ESC-HPB400-081 receptacle series ESC-HPB400-082-RY/B receptacle series
— 5—
(3).ESC-HPB400-082-RY4 插座系列： (4).ESC-HPB400-082-RB4 插座系列：
ESC-HPB400-082-RY4 receptacle series ESC-HPB400-082-RB4 receptacle series
对插键位尺寸：
Mating keying dimensions:
(1)橙色插头键位 40° (2)橙色插座键位 40° (3)黑色插头键位 70° (4)黑色插座键位 70°
(1) Orange plug key position 40° (2) Orange receptacle key position 40° (3) Black plug key position 70° (4) Black receptacle key position 70°
安装开孔尺寸：
Mounting hole dimension:
(1)ESC-HPB400-081/2-RY/B 插座 (2)ESC-HPB400-082-RY3/4 插座 (3)ESC-HPB400-082-RB3/4 插座
(1)ESC-HPB400-081/2-RY/B receptacle (2)ESC-HPB400-082-RY3/4 receptacle (3)ESC-HPB400-082-RB3/4 receptacle
— 6—